3
3.063
自由安装气缸
Free Mount Air Cylinder
Series KCU (Ø6~Ø32)
规格 Specifications
缸径 Bore size (mm) 6 10 16 20 25 32
接管口径 Port size Rc(PT) M5x0.8 1/8

* 润滑 Lubrication 不需要 Not required
* 如需要润滑请使用透平 1 号油 ISOVG32。Please use Turbine oil 1st Grade ISOVG32 if necessary.
型号表示方法 How to Order
行程 / 磁性开关 Stroke/ Auto switch
缸径
Bore size
(mm)
标准行程 Standard stroke (mm) 磁性开关 / 轨道安装
Auto switch/ Rail mounting双动 Double acting 单动 Single acting
6, 10 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35
5, 10, 15, 20 D-A90K16 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50
20, 25, 32 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60
KC D U W 16 - 15 D - ST10 - A90K S
缸径
Bore size
(mm)
动作形式 Action
D 双动 Double acting
S 单动 ( 弹簧压回 )
Single acting (Spring return)
T 单动 ( 弹簧压出 )
Single acting (Spring extend)
可调行程
Adjustable stroke
- None
ST10 10 mm
ST20 20 mm
ST30 30 mm
活塞杆形式 Rod type
- 基本型 Basic
K 杆不回转型 Non-rotating
W 双活塞杆 ( 仅双动 )
Double rod (double acting only)
KW
杆不回转双活塞杆 ( 仅双动 )
Non-rotating double rod
 (double acting only)
磁性开关数量
No. of auto switches
- 2
S 1
3 3
行程
Stroke
 (mm)
磁性开关 Auto switch
A90K D-A90K 有接点型 Reed switch
A90KD D-A90KD 两线式无接点
2-wire, solid state
A90KN D-A90KN NPN 无接点
NPN solid state output
A90KP D-A90KP PNP 无接点
PNP solid state output
磁环 Magnet
- 无 None
D 内置磁环 Built-in magnet
3
3.064
自由安装气缸
Free Mount Air Cylinder
Series KCU
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
2- ØO通孔through
2-ØO通孔through
2x2-ØT沉孔counterbore
2-P
GB
GA
E
R
J
L 两面宽
Width across flats